
19.01.2019                         1                              SPECIAL LISTING OF CRIMINAL APPEALS/JAIL 
                                                       APPEALS ON SATURDAYS[APPLT.SIDE]

                            ( For 19, Jan, 2019 )

COURT NO.11 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

PERSONS IN CUSTODY
____________________

1.  CRL.A. 440/2016           YOGESH alias RAHUL           JAG MOHAN DUTTA              
                              Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                              
                              DELHI                                                     
     P.S.-FIR No. :(BURARI-87/2012)

2.  CRL.A. 535/2016           SAYED AHMED                  KRISHAN KUMAR (DHCLSC),SATISH
    CRL.M.A. 3075/2017        Vs. DRI                      AGGARWAL,SATISH              
    CRL.M.A. 551/2019                                      AGGARWALA,RAJNI SINGH        
     P.S.-FIR No. :(DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE-SC NO. 06A/2011)

HIGH COURT OF DELHI                                  REGISTRAR (LISTING)
18th JANUARY,2019



19.01.2019

COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR)
BEFORE SH. RAVINDER SINGH,(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

1.  ITA 928/2018             THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF      RUCHIR  BHATIA               
                             INCOME TAX -9                                             
                             Vs. M/S TOPLINE BUILDTECH                                 
                             PVT. LTD.                                                 

     HIGH COURT OF DELHI    REGISTRAR (LISTING)
        18.01.2019



   ( ADVANCE CAUSE LIST )                 :   1    :              (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 
( 19/01/2019 )                     

AT 11.00 A.M        R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C)
                   BEFORE SH. RAJKUMAR TRIPATHI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FOR EVIDENCE

1.  CS(COMM) 1159/2016        SPECTRANET LTD.              J.P.SENGH,ASHISH             
    I.A. 17627/2010           Vs. RAVI KOHLI PROP. M/S     AGGARWAL,GURKAMAL,J.S.       
                              K.A.C. TRENDSETTERS          LAMBA,SANJEEV VERMA,I.S.     
                                                           ALAGH,D P SACHDEVA           

*********

AT 11.00 A.M      R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)                
                  BEFORE SH. RAKESH KUMAR, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)                  

1.  CS(OS) 1229/2009          SHRI SANJAY PURI             DINESH GARG,ANIL             
    I.A. 8213/2012            Vs. SMT. PRITI SURI          AIRI,GAUTAM,G S RAGHAV,KIRTI 
    I.A. 9475/2012                                         UPPAL,YAJUR BHALLA,KAPIL     
    I.A. 13066/2017                                        GUPTA,ANKIT JAIN,GAUTAM GUPTA

2.  CS(COMM) 348/2018         M/S PRIME PRODUCTION PVT.    VIKAS PAHWA,SAGAR            
    CCP(O) 122/2006           LTD.                         CHANDRA,DEVINDER SINGH       
    I.A. 3459/2016            Vs. M/S DASH FILMS PVT. LTD. KHATANA & ASSO.,DEVINDER     
    I.A. 6336/2017            & ORS.                       SINGH KHATANA,RAJEEV         
    I.A. 3785/2018                                         SHARMA,DEVINDER SINGH KHATANA
    I.A. 10971/2018                                        & ASSOCIATES,DAVINDER,NITIN  
    I.A. 15900/2018                                        KANT,ABHINIT DAS,HA4RSH      
    I.A. 17283/2018                                        GUPTA,DEVINDER SINGH,GAURAV  

       *********

AT 11.00 A.M      R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-A)               
                  BEFORE SH. SANJAY JINDAL,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1.  CS(COMM) 613/2017         M/S ARVIND TECHNO ENGINEERS  IN COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT.   
    I.A. 12763/2018           PVT. LTD.                    11.09.2017 (LCR RECEIVED FROM
                              Vs. M/S CTS INDUSTRIES LTD.  ASHA MENON D & SJ (SOUTH     
                              & ANR                        DISTT.)SAKET COURT,ROSHAN    
                                                           SANTHALIA,NIKITA PANDEY      
FOR EVIDENCE

2.  CS(OS) 545/2010           M/S SUSHIL KUMAR AND CO      R RAJAPPAN,BHUPESH           
    I.A. 4242/2011            Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT        NARULA,SANGRAM PATNAIK,PAWAN 
    CC 6/2012                 AUTHORITY AND ANR            MATHUR                       
    REVIEW PET. 604/2013                                                                

       **********

AT 11.00 A.M       R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E)
                  BEFORE SH. RAKESH PANDIT,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FOR EVIDENCE

1.  CS(COMM) 1168/2016        JMD BUILDCON                 KULJEET RAWAL,SAMRAT NIGAM   
    I.A. 5508/2017            Vs. SUDHA DEWAN                                           

2.  CS(OS) 74/2015            RANJANA GUPTA                V.K. SHARMA,RAJAT MALHOTRA   
    I.A. 13720/2015           Vs. SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS                              



   ( ADVANCE CAUSE LIST )                 :   2    :              (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 
( 19/01/2019 )                     

3.  I.A. 17146/2018           SH KUSHAL K RANA             B S MAAN & ASSO,B S MAAN,AJIT
    In CS(OS) 3116/2015       Vs. MAKHAN SINGH & ORS       SINGH BIDHURI,A K SINGH      

4.  TEST.CAS. 10/2013         SARDAR SARABJIT SINGH BEDI   PRAVEEN KUMAR,ALOK           
                              Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    SHARMA,KAWALJIT KOCHHAR,TANVI
                                                           MADAN                        
       ********

AT 11.00 A.M       R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)                   
          BEFORE SH. ANIL KUMAR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1.  I.P.A. 11/2018            SMT. DOLLY YADAV             RAVINDER KUMAR               
    I.A. 13884/2018           Vs. SMT. MANISHA TYAGI &                                  
    I.A. 13885/2018           ORS.                                                      
    I.A. 13886/2018                                                                     
     ***********

AT 11.00 A.M       R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)         
  BEFORE SH. VIJAY SHANKAR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1.  CS(COMM) 345/2018         LUKY STEEL FALSE CEILING     SUBRAMANIAN &                
                              SYSTEMS PVT LTD & ANR        ASSOCIATES,ANAND             
                              Vs. LUCKY FRAMES &  GYPSUM                                
                              PVT LTD & ANR                                             
FOR EVIDENCE

2.  CS(COMM) 400/2018         GENERAL MILLS INC.           N. MAHABIR,ARVIND            
    CC 4/2008                 Vs. KAIRA DISTRICT           NIGAM,SHEETAL VOHRA,POONAM   
                              COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS   LAHOTI,AKSHAY RINGE,M. KUMAR 
                              UNION LTD. FEDERATION        & GAUTAM PANJWANI,WITHOUT    
                                                           GENERATE                     

3.  CS(OS) 1581/2008          HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS         SHIPRA GHOSE,ASHISH          
    CC 31/2012                CONSTRUCTION LTD             AGGARWAL,RADHIKA             
                              Vs. M/S BABA CONSTRUCTION(P) CHANDRASHEKHAR,SANDEEP       
                              LTD. AND ANR.                SINGH,RACHIT MITTAL          

***********

AT 11.00 A.M       R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)         
  BEFORE SH. SHARAD GUPTA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

1.  TEST.CAS. 64/2016         ATUL GUPTA                   JURIXIN,PREMTOSH MISHRA,SRIANSH 
    I.A. 14432/2018           Vs. STATE                    PRAKASH,JURAL  SOLUTIONS,VIVEK
    I.A. 220/2019                                          SRIVASTAVA,MEERA MURALI,SAPNA
                                                           CHAUHAN                      
FOR EVIDENCE
2.  CS(COMM) 481/2016         M/S RELCOM ENGINEERING       MANISH GANDHI & DHIRAJ       
                              PRIVATE LIMITED              PHILIP,RISHI AGRAWALA        
                              Vs. M/S RELIANCE                                          
                              COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED & OTHERS                       

                             ***********
                                                concluded
                                                BY ORDER
                                                REGISTRAR ORIGINAL



19.01.2019 1 MEDIATION CAUSE LIST 
 

Mediation Cause list for 19.01.2019 

 
Parties to Report at the reception counter of Mediation Centre 10 Minutes before the time 
fixed. Rooms for Mediation will be assigned on assembly of the parties. 
 

S. 
No. 

M&C File 
No. 

Case No. Parties Mediator Time Mark your 
Attendance 

at 

1 

 

2197/18 
 

Crl. Rev. P. 
297/2018 

Sunil Kumar Jindal Vs. Master 
Shashwat Jindal 

 

Ms. Prema Priyadarshini, Adv 
 

12.00pm Extn. Block 

2 2329/18 
CS(Comm) 
512/2017 

Rajesh Kumar Jain & anr Vs. Parmar 
Construction Co. & Ors Mr. Pawan K Bahl, Adv 3.30pm Extn. Block 

3 2919/18 
Mediation Petition 
No 531/2018 Amit Kore Vs. Mahima Kore 

Ms. Prema Priyadarshini, 
Adv 11.00am Extn. Block 

4 3054/18 
Bail Appln. 
1354/2018 Shailender Kumar Vs. State  Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Adv 4.00pm Extn. Block 

5 1938/18 
W.P(Crl) 
2406/2018 

Bhudev Singh Vs. State Govt. NCT of 
Delhi & Ors 

Ms. Harkiran Kalra, Adv/ 
Ms. Anjali Vohra/ Mr. 
Sharanjit singh Wadhawa 11.00am Admin Block 

6 2378/18 CRL.M.C. 309/2018 Anita Sharma & Anr Vs State & Anr Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv 2.00 pm Admin Block 

7 2446/18 W.P(Crl) 761/2018 
Pankaj Chaudhary Vs. The State & 
Ors 

Ms. Isha Khanna, 
Adv/Mr. Brijesh Bagga, 
Adv (JT) 11.00am Admin Block 

8 2690/18 CM(M) 526/2018 Parvati Devi Vs. Bhagwan Dass & ors.  Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv 2.00pm Admin Block 

9 2901/18 
MAT App(FC) 
175/2017 Sunil Juneja Vs. Sonia Ms. Harkiran Kalra, Adv 3.30 pm Admin Block 

10 3188/18 
Bail Appln. 
2529/2018 

Saurabh Chaudhary Vs The State Nct 
of Delhi Mr. Atul Bhuchar, Adv 1.00pm Admin Block 
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